ACVATIX™
Electro-hydraulic actuators for valves
SKC..
with 40 mm stroke
● SKC32.. operating voltage AC 230 V, 3-position control signal
● SKC82.. operating voltage AC 24 V, 3-position control signal
● SKC6.. op. voltage AC 24 V, control signal DC 0...10 V, 4...20 mA, 0...1000 Ω
– SKC62/MO RS-485 for Modbus RTU communication

The actuator, valve and accessories are supplied in separate packaging and not assembled
prior to delivery.
Ordering example
Type / Stock no. Designation Quantity
SKC62/MO / S55195-A128 Actuator Modbus RTU 1
ASC1.6 / BPZ:ASC1.6 Auxiliary switch 1
11
Siemens  CM1N456en
Smart Infrastructure  2024-11-27
Accessories / Spare parts
Accessories
Type Auxiliary switch Double auxiliary
switch
Potentiometer
1000 Ω
Stem heater
AC 24 V
ASC1.6 ASC9.3 ASZ7.3 ASZ6.6
[S55845-Z108]
 Total max. 2
SKC32..
- Max. 1 Max. 1
Max. 1 SKC82..
SKC6.. Max. 1 - -
SKC.. ASZ6.6 [S55845-Z108]
Stem heater
● For media below 0 °C
● Mount between valve and actuator
SKC32..
SKC82..
ASC9.3 [BPZ:ASC9.3]
Double auxiliary switch
● Adjustable switching points
ASZ7.3 [BPZ:ASZ7.3]
Potentiometer
● 0...1000 Ω
SKC60
SKC62..
ASC1.6 [BPZ:ASC1.6]
Auxiliary switch
● Switching point 0...5 % stroke
ASZ7.3
For the combination SIMATIC S5/S7 and use of positioning feedback, we recommend actu-
ators with DC 0...9.8 V feedback signals.
The signal peaks occurring in the potentiometer ASZ7.3
may result in error messages on Siemens SIMATIC. This is
not the case when combined with Siemens HVAC control-
lers. The reason is that SIMATIC has a higher resolution
and faster response time.
Use the potentiometer as voltage divider on the 3-wire con-
nection. Powering the potentiometer over the wiper may
shorten the life cycle of the potentiometer. Signal peaks in-
crease in frequency and scope over the lifespan in this op-
erating mode.
For more information, see "Technical data [▶ 19]".
12
Siemens  CM1N456en
Smart Infrastructure  2024-11-27
Spare parts
Actuator Cover Hand crank 1) Clamp Stem connection Electronics
(control unit)
SKC32.60, SKC32.60/F
410455828 426855108
410355768
417856498
-
SKC32.61, SKC32.61/F
SKC82.60
SKC82.60U 410356058
SKC82.61 410355768
SKC82.61U 410356058
SKC60